## F.No.37/02/2014- EP Government of India/Bharat Sarkar Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya

NDCC-II Building, Palika Kendra Jai Singh Road, New Delhi, dated 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2014

#### **OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

Sub: Application of Dr. Subir Ghosh under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith an application dated 12.04.2014 under the RTI Act, 2005 in respect of Dr. Subir Ghosh received in FFR Division of this Ministry 29.05.2014. It is requested that the information may be sent to the applicant directly under intimation to this Ministry

2. In case the information sought or any part thereof pertains to any other Public Authority, the application may be transferred to the Public Authority concerned directly as per Section 6 (3) of the RTI Act, 2005.

Encl.: As above.

(Shyani Sunder)
Deputy Secretary& CPIO

To,

Shri Utpal Chakraborty, Custodian of Enemy Property for India, Office of the Custodian of Enemy Property for India, 14, Netaji Subhash Road, Kolkata-700 001

#### Copy to:-

- 1. Dr. Subir Ghose, Nemaikunja, 20/1, Sarat Chandra Bose Lane, Howrah-711101, West Bengal.
- 2. Shri R K Ojha, Director, M/o Commerce & Industry, Deptt. of Commerce, Trade Finance Section, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. Shri Shyamal Samadder, Under Secretary M/o Commerce & Industry, Department. of Commerce, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. Shri N Chandra, Section Officer (CIT&I and RTI), Planning Commission, Yojana Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001.

5. Section Officer, IT Cell, Ministry of Flome Affairs, North Block, New Delhi.

3337 Jahron

No.5/21/2010-TFS Government of India Ministry of Commerce & Industry Department of Commerce Trade Finance Section

Office of JS (FFR) Dy/File/C.F. No...2810.LCS

Udyog Bhavan, New Delhi-110107 Dated: 16 May, 2014.

# OFFICE MEMORANDIM

Subject: - Application dated 12.04.2014, under RTI Act, 2005, received in Deptt. of Commerce on 06.05.2014 from Dr. Subir Ghosh, Howrah seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith a RTI application dated 12.04.2014 in original received from Dr. Subir Ghosh, Howrah through Planning Commission regarding releasing the payment of Rupees Six Hundred Crores together with @ 12% solecism from date of acquisition during partition 1947 and also penal interest vide under compensation claim NC No.10380 of Subir Kumar Ghosh. The subject matter of the above RTI application does not pertain to Department of Commerce and it pertain to Ministry of Home Affairs..

In view of the above, the said RTI application of Dr. Subir Ghosh is transferred to Ministry of Home Affairs under section 6 (3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for providing the requisite information to the applicant.

Encl: As above.

(R.K. Oiha) Director

Tele: 23062926 Email: rk.ojha@nic.in

Ministry of Home Affairs,

(Kind Attn: Shri K.K. Pathak, Joint Secretary (FFR)

FFR Division, NDCC Building

Jai Singh Road,

New Delhi

Copy for information: -

RTI Cell. Department of Commerce.
 Shri M. Chawha S. O. (CETELT & RTD) Planning Commercing Lyngman, Young
 Bri Subir Ghosh, Nemaikunj, 20/1, Sarat Chandra Bose Lane, Howrah-711101, West

Bengal.

RTI Application

No. R-17(1)/2014-RTI (Vol.II)
Government of India
Ministry of Commerce & Industry
Department of Commerce

Udyog Bhavan, New Delhi. Dated the 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2014.

## OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Application dated 12.04.2014, under Right to Information Act, 2005, received in Deptt. of Commerce on 08.05.2014 from Dr. Subir Ghosh, Howrah seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

The undersigned is directed to enclose the RTI application dated 12.04.2014, under Right to Information Act, 2005, received in Deptt. of Commerce on 08.05.2014 from Dr. Subir Ghosh, Howrah seeking information on the subject mentioned above, through Planning Commission's letter No. RTI-2426/2013-(RTI Cell) dated 25.04.2014.

- 2. Since the subject matter pertains to TF Section, CPIO & Director (TFS), Department of Commerce, is requested to provide requisite information to the applicant directly as per RTI Act, 2005, under intimation to RTI Cell.
- 3. In case the information sought or any part thereof pertains to other CPIO(s)/Public Authority(ies), the application may be transferred to the CPIO(s)/Public Authority(ies) concerned directly as per Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005.
- 4. This issues with the approval of Director (RTI) & CPIO.

(Shyamal Samadder) Under Secretary Tel No. 23063694

Encl: As above.

To CPIO

{Shrl R.K. Ojha, Director- TFS},

Department of Commerce.

Copy to:

1. Shri N. Chandra, Section Officer, (CIT&I & RTI) Planning Commission, Yojana Bhavan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi – 110001 ~ for information.

2. Shri Subir Goosh, Nemaikunja, 20/1, Sarat Chandra Bose Lane, Howrah - 711101 - with the request to contact the above CPIO for further information in the matter.

# RTI MATTER



# Government of India PLANNING COMMISSION (Right to Information Cell)



REFERENCE NO.: RTI-2426 /2013-(RTI Cell)

YOJANA BHAVAN, SANSAD MARG NEW DELHI -110001.

DATE: 25/4/2014

Officer name: Jeetendra K. Jha

Dept and min: CPIO, Department of Commerce, Room No. 534, 5th Floor, Udyog Bhawan, Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi.

# QUERY: Seeking infoprmation under RTI act

Sir / Madam

This office is in receipt of an application(RTI-2426) dated under Ral Act 2005 from Dr. Subir Ghosh. As the information pertains to your Ministry/Department, therefore, it is being transfered to you under section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005 for necessary action. Kindly furnished the requisite information directly to the Applicant with acknowledgement to the Nodal CPIO, Planning Commission.

The application fee has been received

The details of RTI application is as follows:

1. Subject: Seeking infoprmation under RTI act

Received From: Mr./Ms. Dr. Subir Ghosh

Address: "NEMAIKUNJA" Sarat Chandra Bose, Hawrah-711101

west Bengal

Referred by

Ministry/Department:

SO(CIT&l and RTI)

Extn. No. 2018

Mr./Ms. Dr. Subir Ghosh

Address: "NEMAIKUNJA" Sarat Chandra Bose, Hawrah-711101 west Bengal

Tel. No.: **09836883612** 

Copy to:

SUBIR OF OSF

Top-Grade Tabla Kalakar All India Radio am Doordarshan since 1988

## THROUGH SPEED POST

RTI MATTER /TIME BOUND MOST IMMEDIATE

Dated: 12.04.2014

To
The Hon'ble Secretary
Planning Commission
Room NO. 517
Yahana Bhavan
Sansad Marg,
New Delhi- 110001

Sir,

Sub: In the matter of Right to Information Act, 2005

In the matter of, for releasing the Payment of Rupees Six Hundred Crones together with @ 12% solecism from the date of acquisition during partition 1947 and also pendalite interest vide under compensation claim NC No. 10380 of Subir Kumar Ghosh

Most respectfully I encroach your valuable time to redress my grievances with the request for kind attention on the subject matter please.

I the undersigned inherited only one legal heirs and successor and sole beneficiary of the above said claim N.C No. 10380.

The above said claim amount was decided and approved on merit by the decision of cabinet and released the payment by the Commerce Ministry on  $11^{\rm th}$ 

Contd. pg/2

"NEMAIKUNJA" 20/1, Sarat Chandra Bose Lane, Howrah-711101, West Bengal. (M) 09836883612 July, 1988 and further it was directed by the Ministry letter dated 12<sup>th</sup> March 2008 (copy enclosed) but till to date the claimant did not receive any amount.

Sir, it was justified and duly approved by your department regarding disburse the payment on the basis of the Ministry direction on 11th July, 1988.

Please let me know the status of the compensation claim NC No. 10380.

1 am annexing the IPO07F667729 dated 3.3.2014.

With Regards

Yours faithfully,

(DR. SUBIR GHOSH)

Enclo: As stated above



प्रियंचलन दासम्बंधी P.H. Dazmunzi

લામાં મામામાં મુક્ત મામાના મુક્ત भागम्। 🚟 दिस्ती ११०००।

BAINS OF ON Information . Receivesting Gove of little Shuth Shippy How Dell'-110001

DO No. 1438/EP/2008/190

4559 RTI 2013

1 2 MAR 2008

Dear Shri Patil,

Please refer to the Ministry of Commerce earlier direction dated 19 August 1988 regarding disbursed the payment of Rupees Six hundred crores vide under compensation train, vide NC. No. 10380 of and sole beneficiary. Shri Subir Kumar Ghosh løg Enclo. Copy of documents

I have already intimated the Ministry of Finance to expedite the payment as if was basis of the direction by 1 August, 1988.

The said property Touzing 8 was seized during partition on 1947 by the bipartite agreement between inche and Pakistan on the basis of the resolution of the Bongal Boundary Commission and the partition of Bengal 1947. It was decided, approved and granted on merit by the decision of cabinet and disbursed the payment of Rupees Six. hundred Crores by the commerce Ministry on 19 August 1988 against the Compensation Claim NC No. 10380 but solecism @ 12% interest had not been included there as per land Acquisition Act, of 1894 and @18% interest due for delayed payment.

I shall be grateful it you kindly look into the matter and expedite the payment at an earliest opportunity.

With regards

PANCHU GOPAL MANDAL

Reg. No. W/B 1835/81
3. Bankshall Street, Kolkata-1

Yours sincerely,

(P.R. DASMUNSh)

Shri Shivraj Patil Minister of Home Affairs North Block, New Delhi

Metropolitan Magistrass KOLKATA GPO (700001) 8th Court, Calcutta 27/07/11

Allestad

SP EW2701812251N Counter Host7. DP-Code:SUJAM TOIS.K. ARUJA . . US.H/O HOKE AFFAIR! HEN DELKI. PIN: 110001 FromtSUBIR KR GHOSH .- HOURAH 71110

Uti20grams Aut:25.00 . 17/06/2009 . 14:10

PRIYA RANJAN DUSMUNSI

भागीकाच्या सावस सावसी भारत

MIMISTER OF STATE FOR COMMERCE INDIA

NEW DELM

the court allertice

D-O. NO. MOS(C)88/EP/182

8 1 JUL 1988

Dear Madam,

Please refer to the PMO director Ath May, 1988. regarding compensation claim vide und partition on 1947.

We have had the matt ro examined property 218 Touzi was seized wiring partition on 1947 bipartite agreement between India and Pakistan on the ba the resolution of Bengal Boundary Commission and partition Bengal 1947. The said compensation claim of money 10380 was decided, approved & granted a metrical decision of cabinet and disbursed the payment of Rupees sim hundred crores on 11th July 1988 and directed to the Finance Ministry to take up and disbursed the payment of money as per procedure within ninety days and department shall be intimated to the Ministry and same information and claimant concern for their completed and sent to the claimant concern within ninety days through Registered Post with A/D.

With regards

Cangare with Ongive and found to be Flyfect

Smt. Sheila Dikshit Minister of State Parliamentary Affairs & Prime Minister's Office New Delhi.

Yours sincerely, V3 and ( PRIYA RANJAN DUSMUNSI )

> Alterna 12/5/01

Metropolitan Magistrate 9TH COURT. CALCUTTA



# TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

The letter is returned in original as the letter and its contents pertain to officer posted in Commerce Ministry. As such, the letter is returned is herewith.

Encl : RTI Matter.

Rani Unish (Rani Harish)

PA to Director (Finance)